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Posts – Vacant
State ministry of skills 

development, vocational education, 
research & innovation department 

of technical education and training   

Registration of External Resource Persons as 
Visiting Lecturers/Instructors for  

Academic Year 2022

applications are invited for the Registration of External 
Resource Persons as visiting Instructors in the Colleges 
of Technology/Technical Colleges under this Department 
by the Directors/Principals of Colleges of Technology/
Technical Colleges, indicated in the Schedule given at the 
end of this notice.

02. 	 Specimen appliclation and the list of subjects for 
which External Resource Persons are required, can be 
obtained from the Director/Principal of the College 
of Technology/Technical College where you wish 
to serve by sending him a self addressed stamped 
envelope (9"x4"). The top left - hand corner of the 
envelope should be marked "External Resource 
Persons". These particulars may also be obtained from 
the respective Colleges.

03.	 The last date for obtaining these particulars will be 
28.02.2022 and closing date of applications will be 
15.03.2022.

04.	 General Information for Applicants.

(I) 	 When submitting applications, applicants should 
note to give all particulars about their academic/
professional qualifications and experience in 
teaching relevant subjects or relevant industrial 
experience.

(II)	 Payments for lectures

	 Fees payable to External Resource Persons 
vary from Rs. 500/- to Rs. 1,000/- per hour in 
accordance with their qualificaitions, experience 
and the level of the course they are selected to 
serve.

(III)	 Forwarding of Applications

	 Applicaitons from officers in the public service 

should be forwarded through their Heads of their 
Departments/ Institutes with an endorsement by 
the respective Head to the effect that the selection 
of the applicant as an External Resource Persons 
will not affect his/her normal duties.

(IV)	 Selections

	 Selection for these positions will be made 
subsequet to interviews conducted by the 
Director /  Principal of the respective College. 
Preference will be given to applicants with 
experience in teaching relevant subjects. Please 
note that the 'Visiting Instructor' appointment 
can be terminated according to the requirement 
of the College, by the Director/Principal, after 
giving reasons in writing, at any time during the 
Academic Year.

(V)	 Registered External Resource Persons should 
serve in the end of year internal examinations of 
their respective Subjects without any additional 
remuneration.

05.	 These visiting registrations are valid only for the 
Academic Year 2022 may not have any right to claim 
for a permanent position.

06.	 If an applicant wishes to apply for teaching more 
than one subject, separate applications should be sent 
for each subject. All applications should be sent to 
Direcctor/ Principal of the respective College of 
Technology / Technical College under registered 
post to reach him before the closing date specified 
by him. Applications can also be submitted through 
Email using the email addresses given in this notice.

	

	 S. C. Jagath,
	 Director General,
	 Department of Technical 
	 Education & Training.

P.O. Box. 557,
Olcott Mawatha,
Colombo 10.
www.dtet.gov.lk



I fldgi : (IIw) fPoh ‑ YS% ,xld m%cd;dka;s%l iudcjd§ ckrcfha .eiÜ m;%h ‑ 2022'02'03

PART  I :  SEC.  (IIA) – GAZETTE OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 03.02.2022
129

List of Colleges of Technology / Technical Colleges

Serial 
No.

Technical College/ College 
of Technology

Address District Contact No.

01 Sri Lanka College of 
Technology

Olcott Mawatha, Colombo 10 Colombo 011-2324177
slcotmaradana@dtet.gov.lk

02 Galle College of 
Technology

Kaluwella, Galle Galle 091-2234871
cotgalle@dtet.gov.lk

03 Kandy College of 
Technology

Aruppola, Kandy Kandy 081-2224063 
cotkandy@dtet.gov.lk

04 Jaffna College of 
Technology

Browns Road, Jaffna Jaffna 021-2222358
cotjaffna@dtet.gov.lk

05 Badulla College of 
Technology

Greenlane Drive, Badulla Badulla 055-2222413 
cotbadulla@dtet.gov.lk

06 Anuradhapura College of 
Technology

New Town, Anuradhapura Anuradhapura 025-2222666 
cotanuradhapura@dtet.gov.lk

07 Kurunegala College of 
Technology

Puttalam Road, Kurunegala Kurunegala 037-2223264 
cotkurunegala@dtet.gov.lk

08 Ampara Hardy College of 
Technology

Inginiyagala Road, Ampara Ampara 063-2223485 
cotampara@dtet.gov.lk

09 Ratnapura College of 
Technology

Palm Gardens, Colombo Road, 
Ratnapura

Ratnapura 045-2232390 
cotratnapura@dtet.govt.lk

10 Kegalle Technical College Kachcheri Road, Kegalle Kegalle 035-2222441 
tckegalle@dtet.gov.lk

11 Ratmalana Technical 
College

Galle Road, Ratmalana. Colombo 011-2612877 
tcratmalana@dtet.gov.lk

12 Matara Technical College Meddewatta. Matara Matara 041-2222565 
tcmatara@dtet.gov.lk

13 Sammanthurai Technical 
College

Ampara Road, Sammanthurai Ampara 067-2260086 
tcsammanthurai@dtet.gov.lk

14 Kalutara Technical College Kalamulla, Kalutara Kalutara 034-2222325 
tckalutara@dtet.gov.lk

15 Warakapola Technical 
College

Aguruwella Road, Warakapola Kegalle 035-2267651 
tewarkapola@dtet.gov.lk

16 Kuliyapitiya Technical 
College

Pannala Road, Kuliyapitiya Kurunegala 037-2281181 
tckuliyapitiya@dtet.gov.lk

17 Pathadumbara Technical 
College

Navayalatenna, Katugastota Kandy 081-2499782 
tcpathadumbara@dtet.gov.lk

18 Nuwara - Eliya Technical 
College

Jayathilaka Mawatha, Nuwara-
eliya

Nuwara -Eliya 052-2222658 
tcnuwaraeliya@dtet.gov.lk

19 Homagama Technical 
College

Godagama, Homagama Colombo 011-2855315 
tchomagama@dtet.gov.lk

20 Beliatta Technical College Puwakdandawa, Beliatta Hambantota 047-2243229 
tcbeliatta@dtet.gov.lk

21 Hasalaka Technical College Yodha Ela Road, Hasalaka Kandy 055-2257129 
tchasalaka@dtet.gov.lk
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22 Dambulla Technical 
College

Matale Road, Dambulla Matale 066-2284713 
tcdambulla@dtet.gov.lk

23 Balapitiya Technical 
College

Station Road, Wandaduwa, 
Balapitiya

Galle 091-2258096 
tcbalapitiya@dtet.gov.lk

24 Wariyapola Technical 
College

Chilaw Road, Wariyapola Kurunegala 037-2267256 
tcwariyapola@dtet.gov.lk

25 Batticaloa Technical 
College

Manchantuduwai, Batticaloa Batticaloa 065-2246557 
tcbatticaloa@dtet.gov.lk

26 Bandarawela Technical 
College

Wewathenna, Bandarawela Badulla 057-2222753 
tcbandarawela@dtet.gov.lk

27 Monaragala Technical 
College

Sirigala, Monaragala Monaragala 055-2276167 
tcmoneragala@dtet.gov.lk

28 Gampaha Technical College Werellawatta, Yakkala Gampaha 033-2222132 
tcgampaha@dtet.gov.lk

29 Trincomalee Technical 
College

Mihindupura, Trincomalee Trincomalee 026-2223034 
tctrincomalee@dtet.gov.lk

30 Dehiattakandiya Technical 
College

Mahawanawela, 
Dehiattakandiya

Ampara 027-2230117 
tcdehiattakandiya@dtet.gov.lk

31 Matale Technicla College M.C. Road, Matale Matale 066-2224196 
tematale@dtet.gov. lk

32 Weerawila Technical 
College

New Town, Weerawila Hambantota 047-2237064 
tcweerawila@dtet.gov.lk

33 Medagama Technical 
College

Medagama (via Bibile) Monaragala 055-2266113 
tcmedagama@dtet.gov.lk

34 Polonnaruwa Technical 
College

Vidyapura, Polonnaruwa Polonnaruwa 027-2224428 
tcpolonnaruwa@dtet.gov.lk

35 Embilipitiya Technicla 
College

New Town, Embilipitiya Ratnapura 047-2261037 
tcembilipitiya@dtet.gov.lk

36 Vavuniya Technical College Mannar Road, Vavuniya Vavuniya 024-2223664 
tcvauniya@dtet.gov.lk

37 Akkaraipattu Technical 
College

Main Street, Akkaraipattu Ampara 067-2279326 
tcakkaraipattu@dtet.gov.lk

38 Anamaduwa Technicla 
College

Navagaththegama Road, 
Anamaduwa.

Puttalam 032-2263288 
tcanamaduwa@dtet.gov.lk

39 Mannar Technical College Panani, Wedduvan Junction, 
Madu Road

Mannar 023-3238532 
tcmannar@dtet.gov.lk
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